

BID ABSTRACT**24.MWA505-JG Lake Mead Boulevard - Losee to Simmons Complete Street Upgrades****Bid Date: May 22, 2024****PWP No.: CL-2024-337****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

				Holcim - SWR, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	105.0010 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL	1	LS	\$985,470.00	\$985,470.00	\$930,000.00	\$930,000.00
2	107.0010 PUBLIC OUTREACH PROGRAM	1	LS	\$79,970.00	\$79,970.00	\$115,500.00	\$115,500.00
3	109.0001 CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS AND CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	ALLOW	\$4,160,200.00	\$4,160,200.00	\$4,160,200.00	\$4,160,200.00
4	109.0010 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION ALLOWANCE	30	DAY	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
5	109.0020 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	30	DAY	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$150,000.00
6	200.0010 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1,665,640.00	\$1,665,640.00	\$1,775,039.65	\$1,775,039.65
7	202.0040 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD (1.0 INCH)	3130	SY	\$35.00	\$109,550.00	\$10.00	\$31,300.00
8	202.0250 REMOVE AND RELOCATE MAILBOX	1	EA	\$2,831.00	\$2,831.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	202.0300 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	657	SF	\$6.30	\$4,139.10	\$13.00	\$8,541.00
10	202.0310 REMOVE CONCRETE BUS TURNOUT	2904	SF	\$12.00	\$34,848.00	\$11.00	\$31,944.00
11	202.0340 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK UNDERDRAIN	4	EA	\$177.00	\$708.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00
12	202.0350 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND SIDEWALK RAMP	36892	SF	\$6.20	\$228,730.40	\$3.45	\$127,277.40
13	202.0370 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	4053	LF	\$29.00	\$117,537.00	\$10.40	\$42,151.20
14	202.0380 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	4114	LF	\$12.00	\$49,368.00	\$11.20	\$46,076.80
15	202.0390 REMOVE CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	10649	SF	\$11.00	\$117,139.00	\$8.20	\$87,321.80
16	202.0430 REMOVE MEDIAN ISLAND	7851	SF	\$4.20	\$32,974.20	\$4.80	\$37,684.80
17	202.0530 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	215	LF	\$34.00	\$7,310.00	\$23.00	\$4,945.00
18	202.0560 REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT (CMU) FENCE	354	LF	\$52.00	\$18,408.00	\$23.50	\$8,319.00
19	202.0620 REMOVE WROUGHT IRON FENCE	157	LF	\$57.00	\$8,949.00	\$27.00	\$4,239.00
20	202.0650 REMOVE GATE	4	EA	\$2,237.00	\$8,948.00	\$830.00	\$3,320.00
21	202.0660 REMOVE AND SALVAGE GATE	1	EA	\$10,810.00	\$10,810.00	\$4,370.00	\$4,370.00
22	202.0700 REMOVE DROP INLET	12	EA	\$9,626.00	\$115,512.00	\$9,000.00	\$108,000.00
23	202.0980 REMOVE REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) STORM DRAIN	23	LF	\$142.00	\$3,266.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00

BID ABSTRACT**24.MWA505-JG Lake Mead Boulevard - Losee to Simmons Complete Street Upgrades****Bid Date: May 22, 2024****PWP No.: CL-2024-337**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

					Holcim - SWR, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
24	202.1050 REMOVE RETAINING WALL	34	LF	\$48.00	\$1,632.00	\$58.00	\$1,972.00	
25	202.1200 REMOVE SANITARY SEWER	795	LF	\$266.00	\$211,470.00	\$190.00	\$151,050.00	
26	202.1400 REMOVE WATER MAIN (ACP)	69	LF	\$566.00	\$39,054.00	\$150.00	\$10,350.00	
27	202.1440 REMOVE WATER VALVE	4	EA	\$1,925.00	\$7,700.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	
28	202.1450 ABANDON WATER VALVE	2	EA	\$1,925.00	\$3,850.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	
29	202.1480 REMOVE WATER METER BOX	1	EA	\$453.00	\$453.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	
30	202.1490 REMOVE WATER METER	3	EA	\$170.00	\$510.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	
31	202.1630 REMOVE TREES	12	EA	\$1,965.00	\$23,580.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	
32	202.1670 REMOVE PAVING STONES	625	SF	\$9.90	\$6,187.50	\$5.50	\$3,437.50	
33	202.2010 REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN	40	EA	\$36.00	\$1,440.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	
34	202.2140 REMOVE AND RELOCATE COMMERCIAL SIGN	1	EA	\$28,310.00	\$28,310.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	
35	202.2270 REMOVE AND SALVAGE STREETLIGHT	33	EA	\$2,374.00	\$78,342.00	\$1,070.00	\$35,310.00	
36	202.9001 REMOVE EXISTING CONDUCTORS AND ABANDON EXISTING STREETLIGHT CONDUIT IN PLACE	4760	LF	\$2.30	\$10,948.00	\$2.15	\$10,234.00	
37	202.9002 REMOVE OVERHEAD STREETLIGHT POWER	1077	LF	\$10.00	\$10,770.00	\$3.20	\$3,446.40	
38	202.9003 REMOVE NV ENERGY TRANSFORMER CONCRETE PAD	1	EA	\$5,096.00	\$5,096.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
39	202.9004 REMOVE NV ENERGY PULL BOX	2	EA	\$906.00	\$1,812.00	\$1,610.00	\$3,220.00	
40	202.9005 REMOVE NV ENERGY SERVICE PEDESTAL AND CONCRETE PAD	5	EA	\$2,265.00	\$11,325.00	\$1,075.00	\$5,375.00	
41	202.9006 REMOVE NV ENERGY CONDUIT	56	LF	\$31.00	\$1,736.00	\$86.00	\$4,816.00	
42	202.9007 REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN AND/OR POST	23	EA	\$311.00	\$7,153.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	
43	202.9008 REMOVE PULL BOX (STREETLIGHT)	18	EA	\$362.00	\$6,516.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	
44	202.9009 REMOVE PULL BOX (FAST)	9	EA	\$793.00	\$7,137.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	
45	202.9010 REMOVE POLE MOUNTED METER AND SERVICE	1	EA	\$3,397.00	\$3,397.00	\$1,115.00	\$1,115.00	
46	202.9011 REMOVE ALL EXISTING (FAST) FIBER OPTIC CABLE, FIBER ENCLOSURES AND ASSOCIATED INFRASTRUCTURE	6	EA	\$13,020.00	\$78,120.00	\$2,460.00	\$14,760.00	

BID ABSTRACT**24.MWA505-JG Lake Mead Boulevard - Losee to Simmons Complete Street Upgrades****Bid Date: May 22, 2024****PWP No.: CL-2024-337****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

				Holcim - SWR, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
47	202.9012 REMOVE TYPE 200 VAULT (FAST)	6	EA	\$1,472.00	\$8,832.00	\$1,710.00	\$10,260.00
48	203.0010 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	84285	CY	\$30.00	\$2,528,550.00	\$38.20	\$3,219,687.00
49	203.0060 OVER EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (LOSEE)	150	CY	\$262.00	\$39,300.00	\$140.00	\$21,000.00
50	208.0100 PERMANENT PATCH	172	SY	\$83.00	\$14,276.00	\$165.00	\$28,380.00
51	212.0010 36 INCH BOX TREE	7	EA	\$1,925.00	\$13,475.00	\$1,870.00	\$13,090.00
52	212.0100 5 GALLON SHRUB	1590	EA	\$91.00	\$144,690.00	\$88.00	\$139,920.00
53	212.0200 2 FOOT LANDSCAPE BOULDER	5	EA	\$116.00	\$580.00	\$120.00	\$600.00
54	212.0310 DECOMPOSED GRANITE	40370	SF	\$2.80	\$113,036.00	\$2.75	\$111,017.50
55	212.0500 LANDSCAPE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	11172	SF	\$10.00	\$111,720.00	\$9.90	\$110,602.80
56	213.0030 DRIP IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$448,210.00	\$448,210.00	\$435,380.00	\$435,380.00
57	213.0180 IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	1	EA	\$13,590.00	\$13,590.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00
58	302.0030 TYPE 2 AGGREGATE BASE	17020	CY	\$35.00	\$595,700.00	\$65.00	\$1,106,300.00
59	302.002N TYPE 1 CLASS B AGGREGATE BASE (NDOT)	2661	CY	\$67.00	\$178,287.00	\$66.00	\$175,626.00
60	308.0100 CONSTRUCT ASPHALT EMULSION AGGREGATE BASE STABILIZATION	96856	SY	\$23.00	\$2,227,688.00	\$20.25	\$1,961,334.00
61	308.0020 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR AGGREGATE BASE STABILIZATION	1279	TON	\$875.00	\$1,119,125.00	\$690.00	\$882,510.00
62	402.0020 4 INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	1989	SY	\$31.00	\$61,659.00	\$41.00	\$81,549.00
63	402.0040 6 INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	96856	SY	\$36.00	\$3,486,816.00	\$36.00	\$3,486,816.00
64	402.901N 9 INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (NDOT)	4789	SY	\$65.00	\$311,285.00	\$66.50	\$318,468.50
65	403.003N 0.75 INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS OPEN GRADE SURFACE (NDOT)	4789	SY	\$15.00	\$71,835.00	\$10.80	\$51,721.20
66	409.0005 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10 INCH)	20658	SF	\$16.00	\$330,528.00	\$22.00	\$454,476.00
67	409.9000 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (6 INCH)	1188	SF	\$14.00	\$16,632.00	\$25.00	\$29,700.00
68	413.0120 UTACS BONDED WITH A PMM, S3 GRADATION (1.0 INCH)	99985	SY	\$8.70	\$869,869.50	\$8.30	\$829,875.50
69	502.9001 STORM DRAIN OUTLET TRANSITION	1	LS	\$3,511.00	\$3,511.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00

BID ABSTRACT**24.MWA505-JG Lake Mead Boulevard - Losee to Simmons Complete Street Upgrades****Bid Date: May 22, 2024****PWP No.: CL-2024-337****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

				Holcim - SWR, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
70	506.0005 BOLLARD	6	EA	\$1,699.00	\$10,194.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
71	506.0030 PEDESTRIAN RAIL	39	LF	\$759.00	\$29,601.00	\$555.00	\$21,645.00
72	570.0030 CMU RETAINING WALL (24 INCH)	432	LF	\$378.00	\$163,296.00	\$500.00	\$216,000.00
73	570.9002 CMU RETAINING WALL (24 INCH) TYPE II WITH SCREEN WALL (24 INCH)	44	LF	\$753.00	\$33,132.00	\$1,000.00	\$44,000.00
74	603.0860 18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	10	LF	\$510.00	\$5,100.00	\$975.00	\$9,750.00
75	609.0320 (NDOT) TYPE 2 DROP INLET WITH CONCRETE APRON	1	EA	\$14,160.00	\$14,160.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
76	609.0700 ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE COVER TO FINISHED GRADE	28	EA	\$2,038.00	\$57,064.00	\$2,400.00	\$67,200.00
77	609.9001 TYPE CM2 DROP INLET (5 FOOT)	8	EA	\$18,350.00	\$146,800.00	\$17,500.00	\$140,000.00
78	609.9002 TYPE CM2 DROP INLET (10 FOOT)	1	EA	\$24,010.00	\$24,010.00	\$23,800.00	\$23,800.00
79	609.9003 TYPE CM2 DROP INLET (15 FOOT)	1	EA	\$33,960.00	\$33,960.00	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00
80	609.9004 CUSTOM TYPE CM DROP INLET (5 FOOT)	1	EA	\$20,550.00	\$20,550.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
81	609.9005 TYPE DM2 DROP INLET (5 FOOT)	1	EA	\$17,620.00	\$17,620.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
82	610.0020 RIPRAP	17	CY	\$906.00	\$15,402.00	\$340.00	\$5,780.00
83	613.0005 TYPE L CURB AND GUTTER	3528	LF	\$38.00	\$134,064.00	\$47.20	\$166,521.60
84	613.0110 [A] TYPE ISLAND CURB	9522	LF	\$16.00	\$152,352.00	\$25.00	\$238,050.00
85	613.0120 [L] TYPE ISLAND CURB	331	LF	\$26.00	\$8,606.00	\$43.00	\$14,233.00
86	613.0300 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 INCH)	20139	SF	\$8.80	\$177,223.20	\$13.50	\$271,876.50
87	613.0400 CONCRETE SIDEWALK DRAIN	4	EA	\$4,137.00	\$16,548.00	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00
88	613.0510 SIDEWALK RAMP	9831	SF	\$13.00	\$127,803.00	\$25.30	\$248,724.30
89	613.0580 DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	4	EA	\$849.00	\$3,396.00	\$920.00	\$3,680.00
90	613.0700 CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	10088	SF	\$16.00	\$161,408.00	\$25.75	\$259,766.00
91	613.0800 RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY	2745	SF	\$11.00	\$30,195.00	\$26.50	\$72,742.50
92	613.0910 COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL DRIVEWAY (OPTION B)	937	SF	\$16.00	\$14,992.00	\$27.30	\$25,580.10

BID ABSTRACT**24.MWA505-JG Lake Mead Boulevard - Losee to Simmons Complete Street Upgrades****Bid Date: May 22, 2024****PWP No.: CL-2024-337****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

				Holcim - SWR, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
93	613.1010 CONCRETE BUS TURNOUT	2904	SF	\$18.00	\$52,272.00	\$27.60	\$80,150.40
94	613.1020 CONCRETE BUS TURNOUT SHELTER PAD	125	SF	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$55.00	\$6,875.00
95	613.1050 CONCRETE PATHWAY/SURFACE	17803	SF	\$11.00	\$195,833.00	\$12.50	\$222,537.50
96	613.9001 PAVERS	847	SF	\$38.00	\$32,186.00	\$46.00	\$38,962.00
97	613.9002 CONCRETE MEDIAN ISLAND (TYPE I)	7248	SF	\$39.00	\$282,672.00	\$23.50	\$170,328.00
98	613.9003 CONCRETE CURB (6 INCH)	100	LF	\$44.00	\$4,400.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
99	613.9004 CONCRETE SCUPPER	31	LF	\$111.00	\$3,441.00	\$150.00	\$4,650.00
100	613.9005 4 INCH DEPTH INTEGRALLY COLORED STAMPED TEXTURED DECORATIVE CONCRETE	4990	SF	\$20.00	\$99,800.00	\$26.00	\$129,740.00
101	616.0090 CHAIN LINK FENCE (4 FOOT)	65	LF	\$153.00	\$9,945.00	\$282.00	\$18,330.00
102	616.0110 CHAIN LINK FENCE (6 FOOT)	109	LF	\$102.00	\$11,118.00	\$290.00	\$31,610.00
103	616.0190 PEDESTRIAN FENCE	217	LF	\$685.00	\$148,645.00	\$525.00	\$113,925.00
104	616.0250 WROUGHT IRON FENCE (6 FOOT)	158	LF	\$232.00	\$36,656.00	\$350.00	\$55,300.00
105	616.9001 WROUGHT IRON FENCE (5 FOOT)	56	LF	\$221.00	\$12,376.00	\$430.00	\$24,080.00
106	616.9002 WROUGHT IRON PEDESTRIAN ACCESS GATE (5 FOOT)	1	EA	\$5,379.00	\$5,379.00	\$8,320.00	\$8,320.00
107	616.9003 WROUGHT IRON FENCE WITH CMU POSTS	46	LF	\$685.00	\$31,510.00	\$950.00	\$43,700.00
108	616.9004 (22-FOOT) CHAIN LINK VEHICLE ACCESS ROLLING GATE (6 FOOT)	1	EA	\$17,550.00	\$17,550.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
109	616.9005 TRACK FOR MOTORIZED VEHICLE ACCESS GATE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	1	EA	\$25,480.00	\$25,480.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
110	616.9006 REINSTALL SALVAGED GATE	1	EA	\$22,080.00	\$22,080.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00
111	619.9001 SURFACE MOUNTED FLEXIBLE BOLLARD (4 INCH TUFF POST-DELINEATOR STYLE, YELLOW) OR APPROVED EQUAL	6	EA	\$283.00	\$1,698.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00
112	622.0005 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$281,320.00	\$281,320.00	\$328,000.00	\$328,000.00
113	623.0040 2-INCH PVC CONDUIT WITH 2-#4 THW AND 1-#8 THW STREETLIGHTING CONDUCTORS	4377	LF	\$77.00	\$337,029.00	\$90.30	\$395,243.10
114	623.0060 2-INCH PVC CONDUIT WITH 1-#8 THW STREETLIGHTING CONDUCTORS	713	LF	\$72.00	\$51,336.00	\$84.00	\$59,892.00
115	623.0300 INSTALL NO. 3-1/2 PULL BOX WITH NON-CONDUCTIVE LID	21	EA	\$906.00	\$19,026.00	\$1,400.00	\$29,400.00

BID ABSTRACT**24.MWA505-JG Lake Mead Boulevard - Losee to Simmons Complete Street Upgrades****Bid Date: May 22, 2024****PWP No.: CL-2024-337**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

			Holcim - SWR, Inc.			Las Vegas Paving Corporation		
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
116	623.0330 INSTALL P30 PULL BOX WITH NON-CONDUCTIVE LID	35	EA	\$1,585.00	\$55,475.00	\$6,000.00	\$210,000.00	
117	623.0360 INSTALL TYPE 200 SPLICE VAULT	19	EA	\$5,436.00	\$103,284.00	\$13,100.00	\$248,900.00	
118	623.0370 RETRO-FIT TYPE 200 SPLICE VAULT PULL BOX LID	2	EA	\$8,040.00	\$16,080.00	\$9,615.00	\$19,230.00	
119	623.0440 INSTALL 11 GAUGE STREETLIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY, 8 FOOT ARM, 18537 LUMEN LED LUMINAIRE	20	EA	\$6,228.00	\$124,560.00	\$8,060.00	\$161,200.00	
120	623.0460 INSTALL 11 GAUGE DUAL-ARM (8 FT/8FT) STREETLIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY, 18537 LUMEN LED LUMINAIRE	8	EA	\$6,908.00	\$55,264.00	\$8,800.00	\$70,400.00	
121	623.0605 INSTALL PAD MOUNTED 200 AMP SERVICE PEDESTAL	2	EA	\$10,760.00	\$21,520.00	\$12,630.00	\$25,260.00	
122	623.0620 TELECOM CABINET (POLE MOUNTED)	9	EA	\$15,290.00	\$137,610.00	\$12,000.00	\$108,000.00	
123	623.1030 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (LAKE MEAD BLVD / SIMMONS ST)	1	LS	\$305,750.00	\$305,750.00	\$172,000.00	\$172,000.00	
124	623.1031 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (LAKE MEAD BLVD / TONOPAH DR)	1	LS	\$362,370.00	\$362,370.00	\$344,000.00	\$344,000.00	
125	623.1032 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (LAKE MEAD BLVD / STELLA LAKE ST)	1	LS	\$335,200.00	\$335,200.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	
126	623.1033 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (LAKE MEAD BLVD / MARTIN L KING BLVD)	1	LS	\$660,480.00	\$660,480.00	\$430,000.00	\$430,000.00	
127	623.1034 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (LAKE MEAD BLVD / J ST)	1	LS	\$433,490.00	\$433,490.00	\$408,500.00	\$408,500.00	
128	623.1035 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (LAKE MEAD BLVD / H ST)	1	LS	\$557,150.00	\$557,150.00	\$548,250.00	\$548,250.00	
129	623.1036 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (LAKE MEAD BLVD / D ST)	1	LS	\$536,770.00	\$536,770.00	\$591,000.00	\$591,000.00	
130	623.1037 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (LAKE MEAD BLVD / LOSEE RD)	1	LS	\$442,780.00	\$442,780.00	\$468,700.00	\$468,700.00	
131	623.1260 PEDESTRIAN ACTIVATED RAPID RECTANGULAR FLASHING BEACON (LAKE MEAD BLVD / PINK ROSE ST)	1	LS	\$290,240.00	\$290,240.00	\$260,900.00	\$260,900.00	
132	623.1261 PEDESTRIAN ACTIVATED RAPID RECTANGULAR FLASHING BEACON (LAKE MEAD BLVD / LEXINGTON ST)	1	LS	\$366,900.00	\$366,900.00	\$303,000.00	\$303,000.00	
133	623.1262 PEDESTRIAN ACTIVATED RAPID RECTANGULAR FLASHING BEACON (LAKE MEAD BLVD / LA SALLE ST)	1	LS	\$337,460.00	\$337,460.00	\$279,700.00	\$279,700.00	
134	623.9000 REMOVE AND RELOCATE 200 AMP SERVICE PEDESTAL ON NEW PAD	4	EA	\$11,890.00	\$47,560.00	\$14,650.00	\$58,600.00	
135	623.9001 REMOVE EXISTING STREETLIGHT CONDUCTORS AND INSTALL 2-#4 AND 1-#8 THW GND IN EXISTING STREETLIGHT	1294	LF	\$12.00	\$15,528.00	\$9.70	\$12,551.80	
136	623.9002 2-INCH PVC CONDUIT WITH 2-#8 (SCHOOL FLASHER), 2-#4, 1-#8 THW GND	2033	LF	\$74.00	\$150,442.00	\$95.00	\$193,135.00	
137	623.9003 TEMPORARY SIGNAL ASSEMBLY (LAKE MEAD BLVD / J ST)	1	FA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	

BID ABSTRACT**24.MWA505-JG Lake Mead Boulevard - Losee to Simmons Complete Street Upgrades**

Bid Date: May 22, 2024

PWP No.: CL-2024-337

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				Holcim - SWR, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
138	623.9004 TEMPORARY SIGNAL ASSEMBLY (LAKE MEAD BLVD / H ST)	1	FA	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
139	623.9005 TEMPORARY SIGNAL ASSEMBLY (LAKE MEAD BLVD / D ST)	1	FA	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
140	623.9006 TEMPORARY SIGNAL ASSEMBLY (LAKE MEAD BLVD / LOSEE RD)	1	FA	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
141	623.9007 TEMPORARY LIGHTING ASSEMBLY (LAKE MEAD BLVD / J ST)	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
142	623.9008 TEMPORARY LIGHTING ASSEMBLY (LAKE MEAD BLVD / H ST)	1	FA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
143	623.9009 TEMPORARY LIGHTING ASSEMBLY (LAKE MEAD BLVD / D ST)	1	FA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
144	623.9010 TEMPORARY LIGHTING ASSEMBLY (LAKE MEAD BLVD / LOSEE RD)	1	FA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
145	624.0010 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$1,715,380.00	\$1,715,380.00	\$1,515,000.00	\$1,515,000.00
146	627.0005 INSTALL NEW SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED)	55	EA	\$311.00	\$17,105.00	\$300.00	\$16,500.00
147	627.0010 INSTALL NEW SIGN (POLE MOUNTED)	26	EA	\$311.00	\$8,086.00	\$300.00	\$7,800.00
148	627.005N INSTALL PERMANENT SIGNS (GROUND MOUNTED) (METAL SUPPORTS) (NDOT)	1	EA	\$2,321.00	\$2,321.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
149	628.0200 6 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (POLYUREA)	16111	LF	\$1.80	\$28,999.80	\$1.70	\$27,388.70
150	628.0260 6 INCH BY 2 FEET SKIP WHITE LINE (POLYUREA)	5346	LF	\$0.60	\$3,207.60	\$0.70	\$3,742.20
151	628.0510 24 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	5909	LF	\$19.00	\$112,271.00	\$18.15	\$107,248.35
152	628.0570 SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	30	SF	\$9.30	\$279.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
153	628.0600 SOLID YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	97	SF	\$9.30	\$902.10	\$10.00	\$970.00
154	628.0640 24 INCH BY 36 INCH YIELD LINE MARKINGS (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	150	SF	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$14.00	\$2,100.00
155	628.0700 TURN LANE-USE ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	114	EA	\$147.00	\$16,758.00	\$143.00	\$16,302.00
156	628.0760 SHARED LANE MARKING (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	3	EA	\$159.00	\$477.00	\$155.00	\$465.00
157	628.0800 BIKE LANE LEGEND AND ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	54	EA	\$91.00	\$4,914.00	\$90.00	\$4,860.00
158	628.0820 [ONLY] WORD (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	9	EA	\$226.00	\$2,034.00	\$220.00	\$1,980.00
159	628.0960 [BUSES] WORD (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	3	EA	\$283.00	\$849.00	\$275.00	\$825.00

BID ABSTRACT**24.MWA505-JG Lake Mead Boulevard - Losee to Simmons Complete Street Upgrades****Bid Date: May 22, 2024****PWP No.: CL-2024-337****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

				Holcim - SWR, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
160	628.1040 NON-REFLECTIVE CURB PAINT (RED)	1018	SF	\$3.40	\$3,461.20	\$3.30	\$3,359.40
161	628.1070 REFLECTIVE WHITE MEDIAN NOSE PAINT WITH REFLECTIVE WHITE PAVEMENT MARKERS	35	SF	\$6.20	\$217.00	\$6.00	\$210.00
162	628.1080 REFLECTIVE YELLOW MEDIAN NOSE PAINT WITH REFLECTIVE YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKERS	714	SF	\$6.20	\$4,426.80	\$6.00	\$4,284.00
163	628.9000 TYPE 1 CENTERLINE (POLYUREA)	72	LF	\$2.80	\$201.60	\$3.00	\$216.00
164	628.9001 CHEVRON MARKING (POLYUREA)	401	LF	\$17.00	\$6,817.00	\$17.00	\$6,817.00
165	629.0130 STEEL CASING (24 INCH)	25	LF	\$668.00	\$16,700.00	\$700.00	\$17,500.00
166	629.0210 FIRE HYDRANT LATERAL (6 INCH)	94	LF	\$793.00	\$74,542.00	\$700.00	\$65,800.00
167	629.0360 ADJUST WATER METER BOX	19	EA	\$1,699.00	\$32,281.00	\$2,060.00	\$39,140.00
168	629.0560 DUCTILE IRON PIPE (10 INCH)	24	LF	\$510.00	\$12,240.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00
169	629.0730 REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPLE ASSEMBLY (RPPA) (2 INCH)	4	EA	\$8,380.00	\$33,520.00	\$8,600.00	\$34,400.00
170	629.1430 GATE VALVE (6 INCH)	4	EA	\$2,661.00	\$10,644.00	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00
171	629.1440 GATE VALVE (8 INCH)	2	EA	\$3,539.00	\$7,078.00	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00
172	629.1460 ABANDON WATER LINE	1319	LF	\$68.00	\$89,692.00	\$13.00	\$17,147.00
173	629.1470 ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE COVER TO FINISHED GRADE	95	EA	\$1,359.00	\$129,105.00	\$2,050.00	\$194,750.00
174	629.9001 12-INCH DIP WATER MAIN CLASS 350 WITH CEMENT MORTAR LINING	1437	LF	\$413.00	\$593,481.00	\$420.00	\$603,540.00
175	629.9002 REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING VAULT AND PRV (10 INCH)	1	LS	\$164,200.00	\$164,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
176	629.9003 COPPER PIPE (2 INCH)	221	LF	\$176.00	\$38,896.00	\$400.00	\$88,400.00
177	629.9004 WATER METER AND METER BOX (2 INCH)	4	EA	\$4,077.00	\$16,308.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
178	629.9005 TEE	8	EA	\$3,058.00	\$24,464.00	\$5,300.00	\$42,400.00
179	629.9006 CAP	6	EA	\$736.00	\$4,416.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00
180	629.9007 C900 PVC PIPE (6 INCH)	129	LF	\$277.00	\$35,733.00	\$500.00	\$64,500.00
181	629.9008 C900 PVC PIPE (8 INCH)	61	LF	\$425.00	\$25,925.00	\$640.00	\$39,040.00
182	629.9009 INSTALL CORPORATION STOP	4	EA	\$2,661.00	\$10,644.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00

BID ABSTRACT**24.MWA505-JG Lake Mead Boulevard - Losee to Simmons Complete Street Upgrades****Bid Date: May 22, 2024****PWP No.: CL-2024-337**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				Holcim - SWR, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
183	629.9010 INSTALL SERVICE SADDLE	4	EA	\$2,378.00	\$9,512.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00
184	629.9011 REMOVE AND REPLACE FIRE HYDRANT AND CONCRETE PAD	5	EA	\$9,626.00	\$48,130.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
185	629.9012 GATE VALVE (12 INCH)	2	EA	\$5,832.00	\$11,664.00	\$6,650.00	\$13,300.00
186	630.0820 C900 PVC SEWER LATERAL (8 INCH)	125	LF	\$566.00	\$70,750.00	\$435.00	\$54,375.00
187	630.0830 C900 PVC SEWER LATERAL (10 INCH)	45	LF	\$430.00	\$19,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$45,000.00
188	630.1730 ADJUST EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE COVER	49	EA	\$2,038.00	\$99,862.00	\$4,400.00	\$215,600.00
189	630.9000 REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	7	EA	\$4,360.00	\$30,520.00	\$1,260.00	\$8,820.00
190	630.9001 REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE GRADE RING	4	EA	\$2,152.00	\$8,608.00	\$720.00	\$2,880.00
191	630.9002 C900 PVC SEWER LATERAL (4 INCH)	625	LF	\$493.00	\$308,125.00	\$350.00	\$218,750.00
192	<div>632.05IN 24 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (EPOXY) (NDOT) REFLECTIVE YELLOW POLYUREA PAVEMENT STRIPING (VARIES)	340	LF	\$17.00	\$5,780.00	\$17.00	\$5,780.00
193	632.108N MARKERS (NDOT)	26	SF	\$17.00	\$442.00	\$17.00	\$442.00
194	633.0010 BLUE REFLECTIVE RAISED FIRE HYDRANT ID PAVEMENT MARKER	25	EA	\$17.00	\$425.00	\$17.00	\$425.00
195	633.0030 NON REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	3781	EA	\$3.40	\$12,855.40	\$3.30	\$12,477.30
196	633.0050 REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	1487	EA	\$3.40	\$5,055.80	\$3.30	\$4,907.10
197	633.9001 REFLECTIVE GREEN RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	4	EA	\$17.00	\$68.00	\$17.00	\$68.00
198	633.003N NON REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (NDOT)	284	EA	\$3.40	\$965.60	\$4.00	\$1,136.00
199	633.005N REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (NDOT)	112	EA	\$3.40	\$380.80	\$4.00	\$448.00
200	635.0020 PTZ CAMERA	150	DAY	\$198.00	\$29,700.00	\$115.00	\$17,250.00
201	635.0030 GPS ARROW BOARD	300	DAY	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
202	635.0040 GPS LOCATED TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE	600	DAY	\$57.00	\$34,200.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
203	635.0060 SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN	150	DAY	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00
204	635.0080 VEHICLE PRESENCE ALERT SYSTEM	150	DAY	\$170.00	\$25,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
205	637.0005 DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$149,990.00	\$149,990.00	\$363,000.00	\$363,000.00

BID ABSTRACT**24.MWA505-JG Lake Mead Boulevard - Losee to Simmons Complete Street Upgrades****Bid Date: May 22, 2024****PWP No.: CL-2024-337****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

					Holcim - SWR, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
206	637.0010 NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	1	LS	\$137,280.00	\$137,280.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	
207	670.0070 4 INCH NV ENERGY CONDUIT	929	LF	\$97.00	\$90,113.00	\$73.00	\$67,817.00	
208	670.9000 INCH NV ENERGY CONDUIT	236	LF	\$113.00	\$26,668.00	\$68.00	\$16,048.00	
209	670.9001 ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS TO APN 139-21-703-019	1	FA	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
210	671.0030 3 FOOT X 7 FOOT X 4 FOOT NV ENERGY PULL BOX	2	EA	\$18,350.00	\$36,700.00	\$14,900.00	\$29,800.00	
211	671.0060 ADJUST PULL BOX TO GRADE	2	EA	\$1,784.00	\$3,568.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00	
212	671.9000 NV ENERGY HANDHOLE (RS-1)	4	EA	\$4,586.00	\$18,344.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	
213	671.9001 8 FOOT X 8 FOOT X 1 FOOT NV ENERGY TRANSFORMER PAD (RS-35)	1	EA	\$28,760.00	\$28,760.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	
214	671.9002 ADJUST NV ENERGY PULL BOX TO GRADE	4	EA	\$2,208.00	\$8,832.00	\$620.00	\$2,480.00	
215	671.9003 ADJUST NV ENERGY VAULT TO GRADE	1	EA	\$5,393.00	\$5,393.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	
216	680.0015 FIBER OPTIC CABLE (144-STRAND)	13724	LF	\$7.40	\$101,557.60	\$9.70	\$133,122.80	
217	680.9001 4-INCH ITS CONDUIT (CLV FIBER OPTIC) WITH #8 AWG THW GREEN BOND GROUND	3367	LF	\$57.00	\$191,919.00	\$89.50	\$301,346.50	
218	680.9002 ITS CONDUIT WITH FIBER OPTIC CABLE (144-STRAND)	163	LF	\$181.00	\$29,503.00	\$100.00	\$16,300.00	
219	680.9003 (2) 4-INCH ITS CONDUIT (CNLV FIBER OPTIC) WITH #8 AWG THW GREEN BOND GROUND	4530	LF	\$102.00	\$462,060.00	\$102.00	\$462,060.00	
220	680.9004 (2) 4-INCH ITS CONDUIT (CLV FIBER OPTIC) WITH #8 AWG THW GREEN BOND GROUND	14286	LF	\$101.00	\$1,442,886.00	\$115.50	\$1,650,033.00	
221	680.9005 REMOVE EXISTING FIBER OPTIC CABLE (FAST) AND INSTALL 72-STRAND FIBER OPTIC CABLE (FAST) AND #8 AWG	4692	LF	\$6.20	\$29,090.40	\$5.40	\$25,336.80	
222	681.0020 COMMUNICATION DISTRIBUTION CABLE ASSEMBLY	16	EA	\$5,096.00	\$81,536.00	\$6,130.00	\$98,080.00	
223	684.0010 LAYER 2 FIELD-HARDENED ETHERNET SWITCH	8	EA	\$6,455.00	\$51,640.00	\$5,600.00	\$44,800.00	
224	690.0020 CURED IN PLACE PIPE (CIPP) LINER (15 INCH)	350	LF	\$484.00	\$169,400.00	\$500.00	\$175,000.00	
225	690.0420 CURED IN PLACE SECTIONAL PIPE LINER (15 INCH)	8	LF	\$11,890.00	\$95,120.00	\$9,600.00	\$76,800.00	
226	690.9001 CURED IN PLACE PIPE (CIPP) LINER (8 INCH)	1800	LF	\$130.00	\$234,000.00	\$70.00	\$126,000.00	
227	690.9002 CURED IN PLACE PIPE (CIPP) LINER (10 INCH)	111	LF	\$562.00	\$62,382.00	\$465.00	\$51,615.00	
228	691.0005 COAT EXISTING 48 INCH MANHOLE (75 FEET DEPTH AND <10 FEET DEPTH)	22	EA	\$7,814.00	\$171,908.00	\$6,000.00	\$132,000.00	

BID ABSTRACT

24.MWA505-JG Lake Mead Boulevard - Losee to Simmons Complete Street Upgrades

Bid Date: May 22, 2024

PWP No.: CL-2024-337

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

			Holcim - SWR, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Extended Price
229	691.0050 COAT EXISTING 60 INCH MANHOLE (75 FEET DEPTH AND <10 FEET DEPTH)	1	EA	\$11,890.00	\$11,890.00	\$10,000.00
230	691.9001 REPAIR EXISTING 48 INCH MANHOLE (75 FEET DEPTH AND <10 FEET DEPTH)	18	EA	\$4,756.00	\$85,608.00	\$66,600.00
231	691.9002 REPAIR EXISTING 60 INCH MANHOLE (75 FEET DEPTH AND <10 FEET DEPTH)	1	EA	\$6,228.00	\$6,228.00	\$5,000.00
232	695.0000 DIVERSION OF SEWAGE FLOW	1	LS	\$220,820.00	\$220,820.00	\$220,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$37,685,947.60		\$38,500,000.00
% Greater than Lowest Responsive & Responsible Bidder						2.16%
Bidder's Preference Received				No		No
Responsive Bidder				Yes		
Responsive Bidder				Yes		
Department Evaluation Complete				Yes		
Award to Low Bidder Recommended				Yes		
Engineer's Estimate: \$46,828,971.00						